



(1)

45ITL12..24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.12/2024

Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu .Vs. Addl/Joint/Deputy Asstt. Commissioner of Income
Tax/ITO, National Assessment Centre

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K. Hirani, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 9, 2026.

Counsel for respondent submits that the reply is ready and
will filed within two working days. Be filed.

2. Stand over to 17.01.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale