



2-2024

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS. 12 OF 2024 AND 18 OF 2024

(Shri Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu Vs. Additional/Joint/Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Delhi)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Counsel for the
respondent.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
JANUARY 30, 2026**

The parties intend to rely upon certain
judgments. Allowed.

2] The Counsels are requested to submit
judgments along with chart disclosing facts of the case in
the cited judgments, ratio in the cited judgments, facts of
the present case, and the purpose of filing the judgments.
The Counsels shall exchange the judgments well before
next date.

3] List on 20/2/2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit