



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Income Tax Appeal No.12 of 2024

Shri Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu

vs.

*Additional/Joint/Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax/Income Tax Officer,
National Faceless Assessment Centre, Delhi.*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATE : **20th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

01. The learned Counsel for the parties seek time to comply with the order dated 30/01/2026.
02. Time, as sought, is granted.
03. List on 27th February, 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*