



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.12/2024

Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu .Vs. Addl/Jt.Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax/Income Tax Officer, National Assessment Centre

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.18/2024

Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu .Vs. Addl/Jt.Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax/Income Tax Officer, National Assessment Centre

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for appellant.

Mr.Anand Parchure with Mr.Bhushan Mohata, Advocates for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2026.

Counsel for respondent seeks time to comply order dated
30.01.2026.

2. Granted, as a last chance. Order be complied by
06.03.2026.

3. Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)