



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

INCOME TAX APPEAL (ITL) NO. 12 OF 2024

Shri Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu

Versus

**Additional Commissioner of Income Tax / Income Tax Officer, National Faceless
Assessment Centre, Delhi**

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL (ITL) NO. 18 OF 2024

Shri Pravin Shrawanlal Sahu

Versus

**Additional Commissioner of Income Tax / Income Tax Officer, National Faceless
Assessment Centre, Delhi**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Kapil Hirani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that, in compliance with the order dated 27.02.2026, he shall file the compilation of judgments during the course of the day.

2. List the matter for further consideration on **10.04.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]